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0O.A.No. 510 OF 1989. N
LA RO

DATE OF DECISION : 30-7-1992.

Nanik Udharam Agnani, Petitioner
- Mr., P.K. Handa, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)
Versus
Union of India & Ors, ~ Respondents
Mr. N.S. Shevde, Advocate for the Respondent(s)

| CORAM :

The Hon’ble Mr. N.V. Krishnan, Vice Chairman.

The Hon’ble Mr. R.C.Bhatt, Judicial Member.

1. Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the Judgement ¢

N

2. To be referred to the Reporter or not ?

3. Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the Judgement ? o

4. Whether it needs to be circulated to other Benches of the Tribunal e
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under the control of the respondent No. 4 g\S/Kamely,
the Divisional Railway Manager and the Senior Divisdonal

Vadodara.
Bnginee§§ By the order dated 21.3.1938 of the Western
Railway Headquarters (Ann. A-2) he was given ad hoc
promotion as I.0.W. Grade-II. Yet he was not promoted.
Instead, his juniors have been given ad hoc promotion
Fhe applicant is aggrieved by this order (Annexure &).
He has stated that, apparentlx/he has been overlocked
because of certain disciplinary proceedings pending

against him. He contends that this cannot be a reason

for not giving him ad hoc promotion.

2e He has, therefore, prayed that the impugned
Annexure A order dated 28.9.89 be quashed and the
respondents be directed to issue a fresh order of ad hoc

prometicn including his name also.

3¢ The respondent No. 1 to 5 (Railway% for short) have
filed a reply. Though served, other respondents have

not filed any reply.

4. The facts mentioned above are generally undisputed.
It is also admitted that disciplinary proceedings were
initiated on 15.2.1988. The Railway submitted that the
applicant was not considered fit for ad hoc promoticn

as the disciplinary enquiry was pending. According to
the applicant, the disciplinary enquiry was dropped by
the disciplinary autheority as can be seen from the
Annexure A-16 communication dated 8.8.91 from the 5th

respondents to the Asstt. EngineegAstating that the
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proceedings relating to the memorandum

15.2.88 have been dropped and that the applicant be
informed. However, it is admitted by the applicant
himself that, subsequently, the ADRM(II) BRC has

passed an order on 17.12.91 imposing the penalty of
withholding the increments for a period of one year
without future effect. The applicant has assailed

this l@tter proceedings in his rejoinder but)apparently7
he has not filed any statutory appeal against the
Annexure A-15 order. Therefore,that order is in force

at present.

5. It is thus clear that when the ad hoc promction
of Respondent No. 6 to 11 was ordered on 28.9.89,
disciplinary proceedings initiated in February 1988
were pending, which, ultimately ended in the imposition

of penaltye.

6. During the pendency cof a disciplinary proceedings
no person can be granted a promotion on a regular
though

basis,/the Departmental Promotion Committee has to
consider his name and place its recommendation in a
sealed cover which will be opened only if the
disciplinary enquiry ends in acquittal and acted upon.
For the same reason, even an ad hoc promotion can not
be given when such proceedings are pending. There is
no need for a clcsed cover procedure in such a case,
because ad hoc promotiocn is not a right. Had the
applicant been acquitted in the departmental enquiry

he could have contended - though we do not decide the



issue - that the non-consideration oFhis claim for
ad hoc promotion should be reconsidered by a Review

D.P.C.. In the present cas&€ the disciplinary enquiry

has ended in impositién cf penalty. Hence the

respondents could not have given ad hoc promotion to

the applicant along with respondents No. 6 to 11,

7. In the circumstances we find no merit in this
application.
8. On the date of final hearing the learned counsel

for the applicant produced a memo dated 17.6.92 of the
4th respondent promoting him as IOW Grade-I and giving
him benefit in the grade from the date his junior

Shri M.P. Gupta was promoted as IOW Grade-I.

9. In the result, While we dismiss this applicaticn
as being devoid of merit, we declare that this will not
. . ﬂI '
stand in the way of the applicant from impuging, in
accordance with law, the order at Annexure A-~15
imposing penalty on him, if so advised and to seek

consequential reliefs., No order as to costs.

U; o

) \ = )\
(ReCeBhatt) (N.V.Krishnan)
Member (J) Vice Chairman




IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT AHMELABAD.

ORIGINAL APPLICATION No.> |l oF 1989.

N.U. Aagnani, cosns Applicant,

V/s.

Union of India & Ors. sesces Respondents.

I NDEX

Annex. Particulars, Page No.

g g g P W GG T G R g T g T G g I g TGN G gy g g g G g g W g e g QW e e

- Memo of Application. 1 to8

A Promotion order of Respondents
d 6 to 11 issued vide letter No.
E/E/2319/2/2 Vol.V dt.28.9.89. 9

Al AR Message of Transfer to Dabhai
and Transfer order from VG to PRTN
- vide letter No.E/E/839/2/P
dt. 12.4.88, 10 & 11

& A2 Recommendation of HQ's office for
Adhoc promotion of Engg. Deptt.
Iow Gr.I of letter Nc.E/E/839/5/7
VOP.XVII(11) at. 21.3.1988, 12

A3 Representation of Applicant
dated 1.5.1989. 13

A Recommendation of settle for case
of DAR by recognasied Tradamimm Union
dtd., 2.5.1989. 14

A5 Copy of Rule 9 para 7 of DAR Rule
of Railway Model Time Table, 15 to 17

Ab6 Representation of the applicant
dated 20,.3.1989. 18

A7 Seniority list of IOW's Engg.Deptt.
Class I1I scale Rs,1600-2600(RP)
vide No.E/E/1030/2/4 Vél.I
dated 22.,11,1988, 19 to 26

A8 Letter of DPO vide No.EP/839/Vol, III
dated 9/20.3.1989, 27

»

"-.-.-._.-.-.—.-.-.-.'.-.-.—.-.-’-.-.‘.-‘-".-.-.‘.-.-.-.-..

-1+ ST 7




g;)ﬁ ,@z

¥ IN THE CENTHRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ”
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O APPLICATION NOs_ S0 of 1989

IN THE MATTIER OF ARTICLE 14 AND jg OF THE

CONSTITUTION OF INDIA

AND

v IN THE MATT.R OF RAILWAY MANUAL

AND

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 19 OF THE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985,

MATTLR BETWEEN.

1P
i)
ii)
iii)
4
y iv)d
a g
SN
DJYV; v)
\ G
el 2
j ()7 7 /L’ /£, *
/‘7: /V\/\ : \\%/_A i)
SO R
: 5
P X" A
v
: /b\/’
ii)
L
iii)
iv)
V)
W

PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICANT:

Name of applicant Nanik Udharam Agnani
Name of Father Udharam C

Designation & office Inspector of wWorks, Gr.II
in which employed, Dabhoi, in the office‘ of

Divisional Engineer(IV)
Office Address Inspector of Works, Western
Railway, Dabhoi,
Address of service of B/27/105, Sant Kamwar
all notices Colony, Vadodara 390 006,

PARTICUIA RS OF RESPONDENT.

UNION OF INDIA
SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RAIL BHAVAN NEW DELI.

GENERAL MANAGER, WESTERN RAILAAY

CHURCHGATE BOMBAY 400 020

CH IEF ENGII\EER\WESTERN RAILWAY

CHURCHGATE BOMBAY 400 020

DIVISIONAL RAILWAY MANAGER

WESTERN RAILWAY PRATAPNAGAR VALODARA 390 004
SR, DIVISIONAL ENGINELR (I) WESTERN RAILWAY

PRATAPNAGAR, VADODARA 390 004,



Do

p vi) 'Brij Mchan Khare
Inspector of Works, W.Rly. Godhra
' vii) BeBsMorwal, Inspector of Works (F)
WeRly, Vadodara N M&jj)’
viii) UsReUstoor ikar, Inoper'r;»./ of Works, ~ {J/d\

- Jf
c/0 Executive _Engineer (Constructim) y{&ﬁ
3 ™\

, ¥ Q ¢ = \'.
wast@rn Railan. Vadodara, Q Bj\yﬂga//
; JTeVeDa " X‘\’;“Q}\ w
ix) eVelave, Inspector of Works, C\airj\ﬁ UV Q\)
) o
WeRly., Nadiad PR
VAN Q,@
xX)  D.G.Nishad, Inspector of Warks (W & D ) %WU\’;&‘&
‘\ 1 ) a
v o >: /
Western Railway, Ahmedabad, k7)(v\& ‘
L 39
x ip ReCo3uthar, Inspector of Works, &_}}J
(.

¢
We"ly., Vadodara, @_)0:\\4 /K

3. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH

n; LIC I‘I\)I\I IS I"ﬁé\qu

i) Order Nos E/E/839/2/2 Vol.V Exl.A

ii) Date 28,9,1989

iii) Passed by Sr, Divisional Engineer({I)
Vadodara.

iv)  SUBJECT INB RIEF:

The applicant at present is working as Inspector
of Works Grade II scale Ré. 1600~2600(RP) in a downgraded
post at Dabhoi in the s:zme grade., The applicant was
recommended for promotion to the post of Inspector of
Works Grade.I scale R, 2000~3200(RP) on adhoc basis vide
letter Nos E/E/839/5/7 VOl XVII(II) dated 21,3,1988,

inspite of that the authorities have transferred the

applicant in the same grade to Dabhoi by downgrading the

post at Dabhoi. The applicant had made a representation

for nromotion on 20,3.1989, not only this the authorities

have gone further ahead that ;.hey‘hs.ve promoted
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respondent No:6 to %2 11 ignoring the seniormost
applicant, As per seniority list the applicant stands

at 140 whereas respondent 6 to 11 are at S.No.180 xxg &8

to 185, It is a clear direct violating of thé Fundamental
Rules of Railways as well the Fundamental rights of the
applicant under Article 14 and 16 of.the Constitution by
respondent Nos5, which indicates the malafide intentions to
overlook the senior applicant, As nomply is received of
the representation, the applicant has to appwoach the

Hon'ble Tribunal f or justice.

4, JURISDICTION.

The applicant declares that the subject matter of
the order against which he wants, redressal is within the
jurisdiction of the Tribunal,

5. LIMITATION.

\

The appliCant further declares that the application
1s within the limitations prescribed in section 21 of the
Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985,

6. FACTS OF THE CASE.

i) The applicant submits that at present he is working
as Inspector of Works Gr,II scale fs, 1600-2600(RP) ,
The applicant was transferred to R3G Pratapnagar

(Dabhoi) v ide divisional of fice letter Nos E/E/839/2/

10 dated 12.4.1988 (Ann, A,1) at S.No.2.
11) The applicant submits that the name of the applicant

was recommended for adhoc promotion to the post of

Inspector of works grade.I s cale 8, 2000-3200(RP)

vide letter No: E/E/839/5/7 Vol., XV, II (ii) dated
2131988 Ann. A.2 at S.No.6 against the existing
vacancy; it means at that time, the posts of Inspector
of Works Gr.I were vacant in Vadodara division and

inspite of that the respondent No.5 has issued the

transfer order as shown in Ann. A.,1 of the appli-
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cation to Pratapnagar in the same grade,w ith a

malafide intention.

Axxx iii)

iv)

v)

vi)

Applia nt submit tha t in the year 1988 a PIP

was issued vide divisional office letter Nos: E/R
16/7/308/6045/1 dated 8,3.1933,

The applicant further submit tha t the defence was
submitted wiide letter No: A/5 /2 of 18.3.1888 as

per Discipline and Appeal Rules,

The applicant submit tla t the applicant has

requested the authorities vide letter dated 1.5,18%9
Annexure A.3 to Sr, Divisional Engineer (3) Vadodara
to f inalise thec ase as more than one year had passed

and no action had been taken by the authorities, which

means the defence submitted by t he applicant, The

Divisional Secretary of a Recognised Trade Union has

also written a letter Nos WRMS/ENGG/PRTN/328 dated

2nd May 1988 Ann., A.4 but no further action has been

taken by t he authorities even to process the case

fu rther,

The applicant submit that as per Railway Board
letter No: E(DSA) 0 /G,6~14 fated 20,11.1971,
(NR,6641) Ann. 4.5, a model time schedule for
finalishing departmntal proceedings in cases of
imposition of major penalties,

As per time schedule para-5 only maximum period of
30 days has been permitted toauthorities to f ix up
the enquiry after receipt of defence to the charge
steet, but in the saidc ase the defence was submitted
within a s tipulated priod of 10 days i.e. on
18,3.1983 amd till 30th Nove 1989, no decision had

been communicated either the proceedings are

dropped or pending. As per Disddpline and Appeal
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vii)

viii)

x1)

x)

-5 -
rules, the proceedings become null and void zfsxex
after sueh a long time of e year and 8 months and
no action has been taken, inspite of appli ant's
recguest to the authar ities directly and thmwugh
Trale union also to finalise the enquiry,

The applicant submit that a representation was
made to the authorities dated 20,3.1989 Ann. &.6

to consider the applicant's name as per headquarter
letter shown in Ann, A,2 but there is noe ffect of

even shouting on t he &af ears of authorities who

are sitting therewith the malafide intertions,
The applicant submit the t the respondent No.5 has

issued the adhoc promotion order memorandum No,

E/E/839/2/2 Vol,V dated 28,9,1989 promoting
respondent No.6 to 11 skipping the applicant.

The applicant submit tha t as per the sen iority

list issued by Divisional office vilde No: E/E/1030/
2/4 Vol.I dated 22,11.1988 Ann. A.7, the applicant
is whown at S.No.140. The respondent who are
promo-ed (6 to 11) areshown at S.No,180 to 185, It
is an adhoc promotion, the adhoc promotion is also
tobe g ven as per senicrity. The authotiies have
viclated the Fundamental Rights of the applicant
under aArticle 14 and 16 (1) & the Constitution of
Indiae.

The applicant submit the t the jurisdiction which
may be submitted bya uth arities that a major

DeseR enquiry is pending, for adhac promotion, it
is not tobe considered, for the same, Sr. Divisional
Ergiresx Personnel Officer, Vadodara has issued a
letter Nos: EP,839/0 Vol.III dated 9/20-3-1989 at

Ann., #,8 which state "until such decisicn has been

f inalised to take major e nalty DeA.R actiocn, the
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promotion of staff to any post in group 'C' ang 'D'

is not tohve withheld,"

In the said cacse, the applicant has submitted the
defence on 18,3.1988 and no decision has been taken til.
date to £ inalise the enquiry, sothe question of

withholding the adhoc or even regular promotion does

not arise.
In the reference the casc reported in S.L.I 1988 (1)

513(CeheT) b etween BeBeSakarwale V/S Union of India
and others, the citaticn is "the applicant has not

b een sw pended and no decision on his disciplinary
proceedings has b een taken up onthe date of
promoticn, there is no alternative except taking him
into consideration even 1f a regular promoticns were
tobe made, the consiferztion for adhoc promoticn
cannot be more rigorouse.
The infrence drawn from the a bove case is thet 1if no
proceedings have started against the applicant, the
promotion of the applicant cannot be withheld and as
per Ann. 2.8, the Railway authorities have also
acgepted the same version then why the r espondent No.
5 has issued the 1illegal and discriminatory order, The
responden t Né.s has violaed all norms of the Railway
Establishment rules and trying to do the monopolye.

x i) The applicant submit that there is no other

alternative left with the gppldcant except to

approach t he Hon'kle Tribunal for justice.
2. FELIEF SO UGHT

in v iew &f the £ ccts menticned in par a=€ doove the

applic nt prays for the following reliefs:-
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i)

ii)
iii)

Be

e

The Hon'ble Tribunal is reyuested to quash the orders

of promotion issued vide Ann, A dated 28,9,198¢

promoting responde t Nos 6 to 11 and to issue a fresh

promotion arder including the name of appiicant

who is eligible for adhoc promotion as per
N

headquarter le tter at Ann. A.2, and as g r seniority

) —_—
list also,

Any other relief which t he Hon'kle Tribunal deems fit,

INTERIM ORDERg

Pending fihal d ecision on the application the

applicent request the Hon'ble Tribunal to issue the

following interim arders-

i)

9

The Hon'ble Tribunal is requested to quash the

orders dated 28,9.1989 shown in Ann. A with
immediate effect.,

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED.

The applicant declares that he has availed of all

the renedies to him under the relevant service rules.

10,

MATTER NOT PENDING IN ANY COURT.

The appli= nt further declares that the matter

regarding ‘.nhich this spplication has been made is not

pending before any cowr t of law or any othhe authority

or any other Bench of the Tribunal.

11.
i)
11)

ii1)

iv)

PARTICULARS OF THE POSTAL ORDER.,

No. of Indian Postal Order 228120
Name of issuing post office Pratapnagar,Vadal aca
Date of issue of postal order 22.,9.1989

Post office at which payabie Navrangpura Post

office, Ahmedabad.
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- 12, DETAILS OF INDEX.

An index in duplicate containing the details
of the docume nt tob e relied upon is e closed,
13, LIS OF ENCLOSURES.

As given in index,

VERIFICATION.

Ly Nanik Udharam S/0 Udharam Agnani aged 52

years working as Inspector of Wor ks Grade,II Dabhoi
under Divisional Engineer (4) Vadodara resid ent of
Vadédara do herebyv erify that the contents of mra
1 013 aré true to'my personal knowlege and para® 1 to

13 believed tob e true on legal adviee and I have not

suppressed any material facts.

-
: Lo
Baroda Signature\ of applicant.
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A et

The DRM(E) BCT/ABRC/RTM/KIT/AIL/JP/RIT/AVP
A . The CE(S&C) CCG/CE(C) ADI/Dy,CE(EM)SBI.
Dy,Ct(B) BRC, sr DEN ADI PA/CE/CE(G)

Sub s~ Promafidon,reversion and tr nsfer of cl,IIIl staff~-
Engys Doptts I scale ks, 2000-=3200(RP) »

7 P

v The prométion orders of the followimgy IOds in Gr,
RS, 2000~3200(RP) are issued ag.inst the existing vacancy shown
agoinst each purely on adhoc basls subject to the condition that
therc is no V1ig/Daik/B&C cases pending against theg.

..-Q~.~.~.‘.-.-0—9-'-‘.-0-.-.-.-.-.-O-.-.-.-O-'-.-.n.-.-._’-..‘.-'

2el0, Name Prezent place Px ted on Remarks
S/shri of working divds ion

-"—.—.—'~.-.~.-.q..—.—.—‘-.‘.-.-.-.-.—.-—.-.n-.-.n.—.-.n..-"-.c.—.—o

1. K.N<Raghwan ALL KIT Against existin
Vac..ncye
2. L&oLoGupt{j ) AII L\':T "
. CoelleTrivedi All RJT "
de¢ Swaran Kumur Jangld JP BRC *
A, Sem JeieParwal ' HI11 B RC »
6o NeVehgnani — PRTN-BRC BRC ®
4 7. VeK.Ahuja RTM BRC "
\ 8. NeKehArora RIM SuLoom
. under SrobEN(TK)ADI
9 ReKehgarwal JP Dy,CE
‘ (B)BRC
10, Ramesh Chamire Khatri =60 S&C M
11, Charansingh Sherma S S&C 0™
12, Rajesh Dixit .~ S&C s& "
I» any employee is unwilling for promotion, his
unwillingness should be adviced to this office at once, f
Late of changes when e ffected shovld be advised to thls
office eurly «
Promotions are issucd subject to finalisation of pending
‘ cuses o t CAT=Jodhpur and SeCeNew Delhi,
Y .
This has the approval of CL(G) CCGe.
.~ ’ /v
551/’ g C‘/// .
FOR GM(L) CCG Bry . f(/q
C/- wRMI BCT /’,1 //;b
W.EU GTR. o ) ;{’/JC/’\‘
» )é ¢



ons ST
sz No Uo Agnaﬂi, Q\\QD Barod /3 /
Toy -

To:
Sr.DEN(III)BRC @ A I,

Reg: Meanorandum issued vide your letter
No. i1/ 16/7/308/60k45/1 dt. 8.3.88 =

R/sip,

With due respects,amk I have to state that I was
served with PIP vide your memorandum dt.8.3.88. I sumitted
by defence vide my letter No.A/15/2 dts 18+3.8C.

More than one year has passed, but no¥ decisim
has yet been communicated, It is presumed that the admini g=
tration has consid ered my defence and filed the 1issue.

I, therefore, request your honour that I may be
promotel as IOW=Gr.(I) for which I am overdue, to avoid
further financial loss to me.

An early action will be appreciated.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

A g
.




TR i ¥

| WRAS/ Evy) | PRTM[3 3§ 2nd fay, 1969,
7 To, '
The SR DEN (3)
ERC ;
Dear Sir, = |
Sub 1 Nun—_/fimumuon of DAR of Shpi N.U.Agnani
100 /PR,
Ref 3 SaFeS No. CF/16/7/308/6045/1 dated B.3.88.

DL

Although we vere promised that this case will be
finalised sobn, considerable time has alfgaed uithout
anything happininge Ho has alruady submitted his
defunce to ym¢.

;o ‘
I heps you vill eloue the gasa,
: | ki

Thanking you, 15

i

e

(377G, PRHURKAR )
Divisipnal Secrutary

Enolef

? ‘il &/.—~ M‘PR’T mr 307
sl

; i !r' i {\ /y\,

| 7 ' () L %{LJJ‘?‘J .
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RULE 9]

WA

PROCEDURE FOR IMPOSING MAJOR PENALTIES

133

the delinquent ofiicial, by taking prompt action to procure documents

from the SPE/Vigilance Organisation d
additional documents that may be aske
to refer promptly requests for additional documents etc.
when access to such documents is proposed to be

sufficient reasons.

etermine the relevancy etc. of the
d for by the delinquent official and

to the Board ooly
refused for good and

[Rly. Board’s letter No. E{D & A) 69 RG 6-17, dated 8.1.1971 (NR
5235 SC 5/71, ER 7646, SE 21]71, 7266))

~/

4. " In items of the time schedule, the time within ‘which the discipli-

nary authority is required to take

and issue the notice of imposition of penalty, is 20 days.

be generally possible to adhere
where it is not found practica

disciplinary authority should submit a re

indicating the additional period likely t

case together with the reasons therefor.
[Rly. Board’s letter No. E(D & A) 70 RG 6-14, dated 20.4.1971 (NR

06664))

a final decision on the inquiry report
While it should
to this time-limit, in certain rare cases
ble to adhere to this target rigidly, the
port to the next higher authority
o be taken for finalisation of the

Model time-schedule for finalising departmental proceedings
in cases of imposition of major penalties

y

e

Stage in the disci- Time laid down Time limit for Remarks
plinary proceedings in the D & A stages  where
Rules no  time-limit
is laid down
in the rules
) () (3) (4)

1. Issue of charge--

sheet.

2. Inspection of
documents mention-
ed in the list enclosed
with the charge-sheet
and taking relevant

20 days maxi-
mum (sub-rules
5(i) and (iii) of
Rule 9 of RS
(D & A) Rules,

extracts therefrom, 1968.
with the help of :
Assisting  Railway:

servant, if any, and
asking for inspection

of additional docu- . (o I/V] .

ments not mention- ,?(\)\ %, g T s
ed in the list enclos- . \ 0 p g L {
ed with the charge- /) P Brin ’
sheet. {\R A /{49 o




3, Time by which
the employee should
submit his written
gtatement of defence
to ithe charge-sheet,
submit a list of wit-
nesses to be examin-
ed on his behalf and
nominate an Assis-
ting Railway ser-
vant, if not already
done.

4, Time by which
the disciplinary au
thority should take
a decision to hold an
inquiry after consi-
dering the defence to
the charge-sheet.

5. Time by which
the date of inquiry
should be fixed after
completion of all
prcliminarics.

6. Time by which
the inquiry should

’

/ o
A0 days (sub-rule 4
of Rule 9)

3)

10 days
cluding

days for
of
statement

ceipt

134 THB RAILWAY SERVANIS (DISCIPLINY & APPEAL) RULES, 1968  [ruLe 9

10 days more. No time limit

has been laid
down in the
rules for sub-
mttting a list
of witnesses
and nomina-
tion of an
Assisting Rail-
way servant.
Therefore, 10
more days as
mentioned in
Column

may be given
to the em-
ployee at the
discretion of
the discipli-
nary autho-
rity.

(in-

two

re-
the

of

defence in the

office of

the

disciplinary

authority). ’
- \,/(Though in the

20 days (sub-rule
10 of Rule 9).

i

rule, maxi-
mum of 30
days have
been allowed
for this pur-
poOsSE 3

yet it is considered that 20
days would be quite sufficient
for the employee to prepare
himself for defence. This also
does not infringes the rule, as
the rule is not rigid about

this.

— 60 days.

Vs C"Jvf
G0

|

i S AR =




=

RULE 9] PROCEDURE FOR IMPOSING MAJOR PENALTIES 135

M 2 (3) 4

be completed and
the enquiry officer
should submit his
report to the disci-
plinary authority.

7. Time by which — 20 days. =
the Disciplinary

Authority should

take the final deci-

sion and issue the

notice of imposition

of penalty.

50 days 100 days Total 150 days

Railway servants involved in crininal misconduct —Departmental procee-
dings and prosecution- In Board’s letter No. E 54 RG 6-32, dated 23.11.1955,
it was, inter alia, laid down that as soon as sufficient evidence is available in
cases of criminal misconduct by Railway servants, disciplinary proceedings
under the Discipline and Appeal Rules should be initiated forthwith and that
after the departmental proceedings are concluded and the penalty, if any,
imposed as a result thereof, criminal proceedings should be initiated in
suitable cases. Later, instructions were issued that in certain types of SPE
cases prosecution should precede departmental action, vide Board’s letter
No. E 59 VGI1-30 dated 6/9.3.1959.

2. In modification of the above instructions, the Board have decided
that prosecution should be the general rule in all those cases which are found
fit to be sent to criminal Court after investigation and in which the offences
are of bribery, corruption or other criminal misconduct involving loss of

- substantial public funds. In such cases, departmental action should not pre-

cede prosecution. In other cases involving less serious offences or involving
malpractices of a departmental pature, departmental action only should bte
taken and the question of prosecution should gencrally not arise.  Whenever,
however, there is unresolved diflerence of opinipn between the Central Bureau
of investigation and the administrative authority concerned as to whether pro-
secution in a court or departmental action should be 1esorted to in the first
instance, the matter should be referred to the Board who will consult the
Central Vigilance Commission for advice. '

[Bd. No. E(D & A-) 64 RG 6-30 dated 28.10 64 and E(D & A) 81 RG 6-73
dated 22.3.82)

Prosccution of Railway servants involved in accident cases u/s 101 of
Indian Railway Act—To bring uniformity in practice to be followed by diffe-
rent states in arresting and prosecuting staff u/s 101 1.R.A. following
observations are made : (i) Where Railway staff had been exonerated by
Departmental inquiry or were given only minor punishments, prosecution was
tasrted against them, but they were let off by the courts. This caused harass-
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Fro‘lh.oooo-o-ooc D ated: 20-3-89
,/’ ‘o No Agnani
IOVWGPr II F/ -~
DABHOI

To,
{ Sr, Divisional Engineer(IX)

Western Railway
VadOdara.

Sub: Adhoc promotion of Fngg. Deptt, IOW
Scale Rs, 2000-3200(RP)

» Respected Sir,

o ﬁgith due respect , I beg to state
that my o!%ers-for promotion has been Tecomended
by HQ's office Churchgate vide letter No.E/E/839/
5/7 Vol XV II(11) dated 21-3-1988, I was also
served with a standared Form 5 on dt 8-3-88and
the def€nce for the same has been submitted by the
under signed on 18-3-88 with in a stipulated period
of ten days,
Since then one Year has passed but no
action has been taken by the authorities inspite of
my several request, so that I can be considered for
Teguler promotion, As per DAR rules a Model time
table is given and according to that tha inqury
should have been started with in g Period of one
month but here one Year has passed » NO action has
4 been taken by the authorities,
‘ A, far as adhoc promotion is concern
the question does not arisesof DAR case weather it
is pencding or meo o
You are kindly requested to issue my
Promotion order on adhoec basis at the earliest to
avoid the financial loss to me,

g

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

Sd/-
(N.U,AGNANT)
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LT ‘ - ~19.11.8 ) Co . 1 < A w
112. ®aj-ndra Datuvirma KTT/3CT 10.10.55 13,11 .20 - 1.1.84 Cfficiating in oMmN-239oM (7D)
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WESTERN RAILWAY ,@;ngW

Az DIVISIONAL ORFICH
No, EP,839/0 Vo1,IIX ﬁf% VADODARA

B Dated? 9/20=«3-198¢
Untill such deecision has been finalised

to take major penality metiem DAR action,

the promotion of staff to any postin group

'C' and 'D' is not to be withheld,

sd/-

Sr. D P 0--BRC
Copy to all sectio inchages,
of BRC Division for
infermation,




o e men DS ol o]
=1 Cousts A (a% )
E \' 4 i . / ; |
' (j 0 RQ‘L 19 /Y\/.}/‘g/(; Ko | &) &

usetern Raflyay 7 ZH(&14,
. @ ——

NO.Ei/161/1/308/604500 8 Ah(11)81 ‘s GPPice,
Dated 8, ~i0=1990%

—— : . ‘
M/\ ‘ OO0 U mentS ¢ —

Tos
1 ORNE ¥ BIce
Subt= DAl gation ;2“"” Shei Nelle
Agnani I0i=VG at 08,
" Ref 3= DRA ( )8AC No.EC/ml/?/SOYS %1
| dated 13«7«50 and Sy OLN c%

ch ah ; arvd L °
:t;a:/'r/;;g':?ﬁl o Ot .”:s.z.u.'*

00 +000000e o

Shei Neloignand, I0VG .i D8 wae served with the
charae sheot Memorsndum vide 5r.DEN(III)BRC's No.EE/161/7/308/
Bl 6045/1 dt, 15,2.88 through A&NDHG, He had ssknewledged
the receirt of Lthe same on 23 .2.88 received under endorcemant
of ENDHG NoJL/I06/1 dibe 29-2-88, .

Further, he had submitted the defense Por the ohnju
’ lovelled againet him vide his Ne, ¥1§/2 dt. 18.3.88.

he undersigned was nominated es Enguizy WWricer

vide ORM & JBRC gonfidential No.EE/161/7/308/60 of 137=99 -

to enquire into the charges framed against Shri NoleAgnani :
0¥l o8 D8, O M ulry uan tixed on 13-0=90 vide this office

Lotter No.E/161/7/30 1 dt, 31,790 vhich commenced on

138,90 and complated on 17=9=90, The sePies of the day te day

" proscedings have besn t&nn to the sceused on 13.0.90,3.0.90
m.g;:% respoctively and his smskneulsdgement to t‘d of faci

b, _

R the clese of the enquiry, the accused uas given

an addtional wppadunily %a opportunity to submit Purther
representation if any, vide guestion No.17 of statement MNe.

1, Page 4.
SO MEB .
After careful consideration of evidences sbdused,
I have serived at the consludion that he is net guilty eof the
chagges levelled apainst hia &L& Misconduat/WISEoNaw iour fis
the ast of vhile working as VG section during the peried
of July 88 te 86 ho has misused the Rly material in s»
such as that dur Aug .86 he had te repair a door of latrine
block in lece colony Cuartere Virssgam and Shei Devil Whalesd
vhe knows earpPasters work wae ordered to onr! out the some,
under his oun supsrvision and .:uuau-‘ and instasd gatting
o B

door Prame mamyfastuzed, he ¢ yred 8 Prame of taak
cot size 1,50 x s X &4 cun = 2 Nes, end other pleces of esize

o 2.8 cum x 4.5 cum x 1.40m long and the shove eix plsces were
bundled in by a string kept seady for transforts

Py ressons for s deoing areil~
S K I I R

ww

1 In eneuver to OJa. 5 he admitted that ke had got prePaved
through Shrl Devii A. ihalassi the voaden sizes of Teask wea
of oize 1.90 uts. x 9 cuds X 4 = 2 Noo, and ansthoar 4 Nos.

of 6izel.5 cme & 4.5 om x 1.4 8.

P A " 2. I anever to Gyho 7 he had stated that the sizes of uced
A he oot Prepared were for the door Preme of lece latrine
AABRRN o VG and not for preparstion of cot.

Lopte s




o (1
| (%

.I.

S. In emsuar o QNe.P he sald the yood vas lesued te Carpamiar
under issue VR Ne. 8534694 dt, 13.5.86 for the pepairs to
letrine door of VG leco laterine end i% is charged in 7O
::-V!,l & page 14! which uae verified end found gerrest

(-1

4 I enaver o O.ig.1Y IM gtated that his otore balanss wvas
not checked snd compared with book balence en the day of the
insidence whish was verified and foupd cosrest by me.

_ Even the visilanse authority didnet chefk issus vousher at
. \x\w/"’ that -tyse which uas sonfimmed in I0i's greuer to 0.Ke.3
‘ : and un verified with recervde’

87 Shataset 8o David A halasia
17  In enewew to O.N0d s‘:.i ne admitted that IOV hae aesked hiam

to prepare the door Prame &F loce lstrine st VG, But ne woed
ves fssued to him end he had not prepered any frames '

2/ Ih snever to 0.Ne.84 he stated that the statment which he
gave on 31,8.87 is not amuid true and being illetzste he
sould not yead, he sinply sigmed it under good Pabth vhich
ssens the statsment now given has been sseeted a8 correst
and it fo tekon u:.t he had not pun?d vooden sizes wvhish
vore Tougll in 104 sters on 22.8.86. :

Alse he said in ansuer teo Q.Ne.12 that the woed sizee shown ;
to him on 22.0.86 sze P8y _fesperable of sot a3 nat he dess
not knoue pre pana T 0% R

C. itatssant el $hxd Kishanghend f. 8 B8,

, 17 Thou said the size of vood shoun to him on 22.8.86 in I0.%
store at VG are only Pit Por Preparstion of cet in ervuer .
to O.Noe2, ain in ansuer Lo 0yNo.8 he gave the same size
ar® sequired to Prebeso vosden freme for latrine of VG lece.

2+ In ansuer to GeNo.d he has stated that the god shouwn to hia
on 22,8,86 in IO sters vae of size § nduj" = 2 Nes. &
$%7®x1® « § Nos. where o sstually it wee 2 Nes. & 4 Nes.
and not 2 Nes.® § Nes. which shows that he was net sure of
the No.ef picces he sanm ey on 22.8.08. As sueh his _
statanent eannot be velisd upon.

R $: Me 18 not aware of the fact that Shri Anani 104 having told -
Shed Devii A to Prepars oot whioh he hes snavered % Qell@eite
07 §hatemsch Nods §hzd Jashise Ki Chalomsns

13  In enswer to O,No.J3 he hes snewerod that the voaden sizee
found in 10U steze on 22,0.86 sze Per the door frame of V&
loso latrine and not for pPreparastion of cet whish he mrttn:n:s

in ansuer to T.No.d bz.ot.tm thet he was presant when
epdesed Shri ODevii A prepare door frame of VG lece lateine.

£/ Statesent of Shri Lallu bhai Bapuji CATR could net be taken
a8 it ves given to undezstand that he expired en 29.%W.

Soclasaxs
fe Statement of Shpi Wdll.ignani in 4 paged.
J Stastewent of Bhrl Oevii A, in 3 pgjes.
3. Statement of Shpi Kishanchen R, in 2 pakes,

Statament of Shed Jeshing K. in 1 page.
Gratoments sre in § cordes éah sash

froceeding and Pindings. S e g
UM 100

Cgnauirzy OPfiser
& festt .Engineey 2 Jhary:r
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ston vom Lol huoin r 2 st
; )gLJ LJ“”*ii P qhw Ao_nm i[.h,ieadquatier Dffice,
g T St L tQ ol ldeil ap f 98ty Bk 7 Fala O, 5% 1 o Hurc ga ?, Bmeay.
‘ uejﬁg Q;L;Qééﬂﬁy"‘(g‘iWOW, Jnt'jo Aot et "} TTofdh & ads
. { 5 ‘ " e 4 2 '
30 y 5 w al.d. Q&£ gyt ﬁ‘/\ nmi)a‘ ‘bé ‘30\N°V 89.

X=E X _,TF}k U amro o0nd !l'b}‘

-_g'\ 10 uhvw£”1iz,”
Lo\t gz §ggégB§éRTM/ATT/AII7JPAﬁJﬁ I ‘ é‘?

| SN

1,5 Pzigeu by 1pY~GbéI«1[N b*;&;q m;’

ot by *axleﬁPlanﬁerlaba kp gﬁa 0 :
Dlrecto ‘Generaily R@aﬁfLHCKn §§§§ KJIJ’“ HTOU
RTM/KTT/MTJ/ U e ey e ob ey b
XEN( 5&C)~L/I1"KTT-COR, kLN-ILmDu4r EXsia] © © (;Mf
XEN(S&C)JP{KTM, XEN(B)BL, CE(b&C}BRC ] e T
PA/CE, 0S(W), SWSO0-CCG o o b ks

OSD-Rdil Coach Factory-hapurthala.

8UB: Selection Board for promotion of

Class III staff - Engineering Deﬁarxmentmf

IOW Grade I scale Rs. 2000=«3200( RP

’ A selection was held to form a panel of 74
employees(including 7 & 5 reserved for SC & =T candidates
respectively) suitable for promotion to the pust of IOW
Grade I scale Rs.2000-3200(RP). After keeping aside 9
vacancies(4 for SC and 5 for ST), the following employees
are placed on the provisionmal panel in the order-of merit
indicated below, which is subject to change dn de-reservation

* © of 9 vacancies reserved for SC & ST candida tes by the :

competeny authorlty.

1) Ehri K.S. RaJu R ‘””,QﬁJP o gl
2) " K.S. Verma(sg) A TG TP
3 '“GSn@ﬂmnl lﬂ}zﬁbwﬂ.: e
4) ~Jfrilok Singh BEERAS, *ﬂltBVP Ak
SMﬂ ~P.N.Raval o oofmbitaL e BRG T T
oy R“WPE Telang . 4+ °F " BCT ° co!
7 il .T.Motwani Jl‘fnmixu‘.-CPLO£CCG
87L¢/ 2oP.C.Solekar  nouandté . iJBCT M {;\
9 L IER.S.Naidu (00wl ARy L JUERTM YRR
10 ‘" iD.L.Agarwal i fuliisy o RO
i 1) ™. B.u.Kohali" hu_qqausgu.\‘sb(cm)ADIA
‘ ud g2 ) el o KJo.Kaushailorus . S n oG oI KD 0 sl
13) oM e, DeBarather s oo cu . LaBVR st he
14)- " vDaP. Shayma > .50 1Uﬂwfﬂk§«,.BVP ST
- 15 ﬂ‘”‘*’R KoSinghal ~ ool e uJZTSQUD. ¢
7T 16) ™ - M,L.Joshi ... BUP :
o e e A7) WK 0 S T R e BOT v
VL ) 5@.A.Jalaginrdgryy . h O IBCT T
M M. Gula 1 st BRG .
“RuPe Baaaat/a(SC) L "RIT .
'S.D.Patki S . BCT
.+ V.D.Braragwa b s S RTL
““H.K.Chovk *;i-*-‘ _;1f~'<_311 :
JG.K.Kepoor 4 . 1 ATI
i ‘R.L.Sant, i ++BCT
a SV RSl , : ‘RTM
MiL.targ . ‘?*_ ;«;;JP :
C Sk 5. 3 g
WL : {20 JB s S e g il ‘ ¥ :
B it R L VR N .- T 2




] &k 5 .
QORI . AT ; s DA _”
ko ;%T»«\ o e Se Ry for" Chlet Englneer(E)
T Copy to: .General oecaetarj - hRL“/\“‘RMS' v : S '0.;}
p ' PR ol 2 ! 2t '
ks I {
‘ ! Li ..; ’.‘, /’I
'i':‘f
.
PEORBRR T # w«:l i il R :,._ el OB oy RIS, T .
48 s{ ;
d o ‘ :
: gﬁ;
! 28) gShri K.N. RaghaVan g AII
" D.N, s C 4 AII(S&Cg ikt
" R.S.Yadav } CAII(SxC) i ;
" N.U.A T L2
‘M.P.Gupta ~ JP(S8&C
Kalidas Bajpail ' 85&C
“Murlidhar Nair . . S&C
S.K.Sharma o 4o KPT(S&C)
.. Ravindra Guleria viis a0 -
e C.Maint o ; S&C -
R Lt 39) "  S.K.Verma : .~ - RTM(S&C)
el 20y " V.K.Ahuja - . RTM ‘
g S | m  Rajeek Diwedi } : S&C
42) " - N.K.Arora 8- RTM ;
. 43) " S.K.Srivastava ( KTT"
£l 44) " . R,K.Agarwal - JP
Ko - 45 e B Kurshid Azam ! , L8 B R
o 46) "™ R.C.EKhatri. - .+ JP(8&C)
S N 47 " Charan51ngh Shapma . -S&C ;
! 48) " Ramvirsingh Sahgran 5&C :
f o 49) M of iG.MlMathur. ; " _XBN(C)-~JAM
50y M AJEUprit | . KPT
1) " &.R.Verma ' ~CEM(RE)-BRC
Ha) ™ Kailashkumar Saxena .S%g &
K

H3) " ¥.k.Chaturvedi
=il 54) 0" ‘T.R.ldangla A G )
55 lfv_<:BadhegopaL Gar A @4&$$L3&Q)

TRUEC “"’“YL
. \L - / (\u




oy T e
R 071 e \,L)

" EWE Y
- ; MESTERN RAILWAY | et
) . = ‘ : . : Diuisiona; Uf?tce.
Mo G2/E/B394 92 Vo1,V1 - D Barodas ' ¢ T #
~ , Date 3 4 A« 04
TO. e
A1l AENs, I0uWs on BRC Divn,
Sub ¢ Selogtion Board for Promotion of Qass III
staff Enggs Deptte. I0W Gr,I Scale Rs. Eoocrazao (RP)‘
. -~ Ref : This office lotter of eueh Noc dt. I"]‘Y-* 89 ‘
: and (EVE)CCG's 16 tter Nn.E/E/B39/S/7 Vo1.xvn (u)
c‘t.‘]-‘l-'Q,Q. £ u it o gy e
v ‘-/.7;--"-- : 24 i ‘e ) P ' 2
A copy of the above quoted letter is reproduced below for 1ntol'mat£dn
of the gtaff mncernod. ‘ ST R
D/ 3 Typed belowe a ]\Zc( A
e For DRM(E JBRC ‘
- = o W W e e e o —--n-;-*—--a----—--"";-'---—--.-

Copy of E(E)CCG's latter Nc.E/E/839/5/7 Vole XVII (ﬁ') dt.'ze-12-.e9/1-1-90":'_
addrussed to DAM(E ,BRC ang oths, . K L
Sub 1 Seloction Board fox: promotion of class TIT. Stapp - 3
Engge Deptt. - I0W Gr,Iv scale Rs.2000-3200 (RP.), = '+ <
Ref 1 This office letter * .E/E/1075/5/9 Vol.I dte30=-1189/
9 1=12=89 Y ' s w

t ' . . “-—-” -

The folloying IOub‘ wHo are working as I0W &‘.I gcale Rs.2000-3200 (RP)
on adhoec basis and placed on the'‘provisional panel of "I0W Grel vide this office .
lotter No.E/E/1025/5/9 Vel,L.dti30 30-11-89/1%1289, ars now regularly promo ted
ag [0y Gr.I soale Pa.2000-6200 (RP) W end rétained at thair place

of posting s=- o S ERTE i ;
1) Shri K.S5.Raji o P s Ee el
L 2) " K.S.Vorma (SC) . |- _ o .
)Y " G.S.Motharu S&C S ‘ i
- 4) " Trflok Singh . | - BYP . .
5; " ByNRaval ., BRC.
6 v M VeSeTelang . , - . BCT !
7)Y "j;‘j- IeToMotuant -cho.ccc (Paper ptomotion prBsently
.8) SR .C.S:_lw[%:xr BCT ‘ uork aa wrks tudy Ina)
9) w Re5Nai du ' RTM , b
16) DeLeAgaryal RTM DA e .
11) " Belal:hali . c(ovaor \
©42) " K.CeKaushik - KTT : | _
s 43 " S.D.Borathe - . BWP - il pe.w ;
14) < ¥, D,2u3harma . Bvp. Tt UL
B) " UTRK «3inghal ' - . ZT5-UD -
16) - Au M. D..:]f'ustul'~ e -BAIP s ‘ :
19, B BKelza BUT. prner o G ERW .
@) . ", G.‘“.Jahagirdhat’,;_m - BRI T
9y M MeMGuba L BRC :
_20) MR Baoj tya (sc) PR 5 3 B
T i > YA .
e AT Py NG , -2 -
a7 B s e Tt .
$1: SN oy r.,' 1o X 4 ] B i
N 'y ° ‘r.u‘,l

h, . 5
‘ v, Vi -~ - /\" ~
e ol g - _ .
i e e - 5 v
- , vl & ’ - o= %
94,."_{,;‘.'} 4 ¢ i PR f 4 . )
woimda . T oo é
) de F ' b 0¥ . -
: /“ L
2 o x
) ) ; MW . 'ﬂ‘—{.__———-—-v""“"
M — G
vy g
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21+ ' 'Shri 3.D.Patki : : BCT

226 V7 P 0 V.D.Bharaduaj AII .

239 " HuK4Chouwk : AII ¢y v L de

28, " GoK K apoor AII - §

25, i ReDeSant " BCT (Promoted & Postad at BCT

: : : . ... - Diune against existing vacancy)

26, W K g Sher e AR SR BT g it P .

27e v M . KN Raghavan ¥ el | ¢ Soan) g

e 0SNG T e % P (SEC) :

V¢ 7. CuNlors,. ;. AIT(5&C)

30, 7 " _ReS.Yadav ; ATI(S&C)

34« " - M,P,Cupta , JP(s4C)

32, " Kalidas Bajpai w5 S a :

33 " Murlicher Nair . S&C : ;

34e " 5.Ke3harmae ~ KTT (s&C)

35, " Ravindre Guleria . 5&C i

36e - M ‘deCeMainl <. Lo BAE e e T

37+ - Sl SyKoVorma RTM(S&C) el s
v BB " YeReAhuja : ~RTM Tt :
39+ " Rajeov Diwedd - - S§&C : ; . i
MM R eodet s USRS 1 G e e T R '
45 TP R §.,K.Srivagteva ¢ \oo o e T e, ey ] Rl P o
820 o M Rl AGER Bk i A MR BEEL on pt : g

43, " Kurshid /zam- ot e R B i o

44, " "RICKhatri - o ap(sag) i

46,. ' Charansingh Sharma s - .S&C boioa Sl s

& e Ramvirsingh Saharan .. $&C ‘P AT Lo

474 " GyMeMathur  XEN(E)-JAM - o L e
484 " T AKX,Uprit e KTT Rean LA T RN i ,

49, " AePaVorma c°M(REJBRC i o A e

504 " - Kailashkumor Saxana ; S&C e
G, " M NIK  Shaturuad] TR O ¢ Fo R B R e
- §2, " Radhegopal Géz‘g. S KTT. (S&G) ; ' ! pESR T

53... M. Prashant Sa uan BB R R BRI 1. ¢ ARV N RN
B4 T AN G DRGhMUMIY 4 £ pire b e RIT (SAEY i,

7 864 " ™ Rajeevkumer Sharma = * - COR=KTT (Prompted & Postad in S&C .
Loy Deptt. against existing vacancy)

57) " v K.Saqhuani r 2 BUP S
58 "o .B Nigum = : it RAT (Pramoted & Pested on RIT Divn, e ’
S BT e poegadns b existmg uacancy) :

B9¢ " ReKeShukla '~ el KIT IR g 0%
" 60s " CelLeTomar T RTEDL L T -_.;';f' .
., 64s ¥ v ~RK.Saraswat s _UKTT S T e :
T2 e I R USEETAKAR | e BR'C(S&C) ' €3
51'; ‘.""' "’ : .‘D bankhuar (5") L ‘RTN,

" The abo va: Grumotj.ons are-subjact to o U'-R/Vig./SPE casea pandmg
against tham, i 8 ks i Lo : .

Divisions may please be iesus and necesaary orders acccrdmgly by
sendmg a.copy to this offiges : S0
NOTE.§ §/Shei MuLiGarg, 10, GoiiT'JP, TuP,Mangla, 10u GreI-KTT, end *
N,UeAgnand, ICW Gr,11-BRC gy;sunder qoing pengu:.‘y and hgnce ‘

. their rosult cf selection of 10W Gr.l has been held.up vide thisy.
... offico XR No, E/E/1026/5/9 Vol.I dte15=12409 and 14+12-894 Hence
., their: cases for mromotion/ragularisation uill be cons;l.dered
-atter fin jory of DAR/Vig. cases. ‘ iy
Abcve emplr yecs are entitled to exercisa optmn for vf‘ixatmn of pay
in. terms of ‘Railu~y Ooard's latter Ne JE(P&A)IT 8 1/PP/4 dt 13=11=81. i

The abave prc mrtmns are subject to the out come of f.burt/CRT cases.«

;' v

i

s Fz Chief Engincor (EJCCE




%55 | AN RATLYAY

- ,A.o.E/E/ 1025/ 1 » ~ Divislonal Office, 4,
. _ ) ,1/ Baro da, . \\\
To, p( \ - Date s {(O=4=90, AT
All AENs, IOWs on BRC ﬂvzsion - o, 'm\
/= Blvl,SecysuRE Y/ LRMS=BRC | o HA )
oSacy.WRELY/ fli?{?«jz ? \;//f,‘,
Sub ¢ Selection Boad foar promotion of class III —TE———
staff Engge Deptt, I0W Gr,I scale Rs, 20003200 (RP)
R Ref l This of fice letter of even Noy dte}i=12-89 and
* CE(E)CCG's 1otter NoE/E/1025/5/9 Vol,l dt.za/zs-a-eo.
» [ N
A copy of the abowe guted letter recsived from GE(E)CCG is reproduced
beioy for Mfo:num ‘of the gtaff concsrned, .
0A § As typed belowe Mo\,
| | Por CRM(E)BRC
26%

3 va of CE(E)CCG's Jotter NooE/E/1025/5/5Vele] dt.23/26—3-1990 addressed to
" T mﬂ(c)m and other, Wi

Syb s suoqtim Boar d Por promotion of Cl,IIl Staffe.
i Enogs Deptte = 10U Grol scals Ry, 2000=3200 (RP),
wl n-r t Thtl efﬂo‘ uttn af syen Noe dte30=11-89/1=12=1989,

1 fr~f : m.—.‘

e f!lni.&tfu to $his of f{ce letter of gven No, Ot.30=11=89«4/12/89
~;~khm whtomwhu asn) of 109 cc,.; aoale Ry 2000w3200 (RP) was published,

GM hag acdotrded his senotien f'or tamparary deresecvation of 3 vacenciss
reswrved for SC and 7 vacancies ressrved for ST candl datses Though the GM has
given his approval for dereserving 10 number of posts, only 7 qualified smployses
are available to be placed on the parnel, The penel of IO0W Gr,I scale Re2000w
3200 (RP) after dereesrvation will be as under &

1o Shed K.S,Raju P
' e KoeSeVarma JP
Y 3, "  G,S,Matharu 8&C
74s . " Trilok Sgngh BUP
Se L P.N,Rayal _ ag
6. - ),.4"(:-_'_"_ dku,SA T‘l.‘g Fo o bk " 8 '_ . i b s )
o " LT.otend 7 egHlv.cos " o 5
8. " P.C.Solekar 8cT :
L S " RS Nai du RTM
10, " Del. Agaryal RTM :
11« " B.MKophall CE(OV)At ‘ ‘ '
12, " KeCoKuaghik KTT :
1. "  §,D,Bayatte BWP »
“4,. "  D,P,Sharma BWP “
15« "™  R,K.Singhal 215-UD
16, o MeDeJoshi BWP ‘ ’
1?. " S.K.oza : BCT
18, . Ge A Jatuugirda 8cT
19. " . MM Guha BRC
R " R p.euu.uye(sc) RIT,
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21, Shri §,D.Patki
22, Shri V,0,Bhar dyaj
n

23. H.K ™ ChOWk

4, n GeK sKapoor

25, " R, 0,Sant

26, " VoK, Sharma
’27. " K .N.Raghuan
28, " S.L.Gupta

290 " D.N.Gata

300 ll noSo Yadwav

31, " M.po Gupta

32, " Kali das Bajpai
33, . Murli char Nair
3, " S.K .Sharma

35, , ¢ Ravindra Gul dria
36, " S.CoMaini

37 " SeKeVerma

38, 8 VoK, Ahuja

39, " Rajeev Diyedi
40, " NoK eArora

41, " S.KeSrivastava
42 " R,K,Agaryal
43q " Khurshid Azam
44 ° " R. COKhabi

45, " Char anging Sharma

46, " Ramvireingh Sahsran

a7, " GeMeMathur

49, " AK.Uprit

490 " A.p.Varma

50 L Kailash K.Saxane

S1e " VeK,Chaturvedi

52, " Rachegopal Gurg

53, " Praghant Sajwan

54 "  5,B,Nigam

85, " AeNy Dashmukh .

56, " Rajeevkymar Sharma

5% " VeKqSaohyeni

58, " R.K.Shl.kla

59. n COL.TOM

60, . AK Saragyat

61e " Be¢BeMoryal

624 " B4 D,Sankhwar (SC)
B 630 " V.R. Vs torikar

64, " V.Satyanarayan

65, " Sar darsingh

66. " CQ Mop an ﬁy

67, n HeSelalchan danj
7 " Deviram Sharme
p .K . uya‘

o TN
/ < \
% /5 > '/)

Vi g i1, Lk im',_. T '," g -

BCT
ATl

All

AIl

BCT

RTM

AlI
JP(s4c)
AII(S&C)
ALI(S&C)
JP( 3&cC)
S&C

S&C
KTT(S&cC)
s&C

S&C
RTM(S&C)
RTM

S&C

RTM

KTT

»

AIT
IP(54C)
S&C

S&C
XEN(C)3Am
KTT
CPM(RE)BRC
S&C

KTT
KTT(8&C)
S&C

RIT

RIT

COR-K TT
8w

RIT

KTT

KTT

BRC
(s&c)
S$&C , .
CORKTT ‘
RTM om S
RTM | b A
AT . . {/ ;
CORKTT 2 - )
RTM

’ All employess placed on the Provisional pamel may note that their pogie
tion on the panel is liable to be altered depanding upon the result of the proceeding

-ings against the staff against whog DAR/Vigilance cases are in Process and also
subject to out come of court casese 3 vacancies hawe been kept reserved die to

major DAR cages,

* The panel is provisional and is ef factive from 30=11-1989,

G/- WRMS-BCT, WREU-GTR,

S/~

i’or Chiaf inalrme~{)
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINIS TRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT AHMEDABAD

‘ 0. A. NO, 510 OF 1989

3

NeUsAgnanieeess eee Applicant
V/s
Union of India & OrSeeee .+« Respondents

WRITTEN STATEMINT ON
BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS
NOSed & 5,

The respondents Nos.4 & 5 humbly beg to file

written statement to the applicaticn as unders -

f. 1. Contente of paras 1 & 2 need no "replve
2 . Contents of para 3(i),(ii), & (iii) need no
1 L(V}’ ‘{M”:D reply.
{k’yﬁ : 3.  Contents of bara 3(iv) are not fully true and
o

are not admitted. It is not disputed that at the time
of filing the Original Application, the applicsnt was
serving as Insyector of Works Grade II in the scale

of Rs.1600-2660 (RP) at‘Dabhoi. It is not disputed

that fhe appliCaﬁt was promoted as IOW Grade I in the
scale of Rs.2000-3200 (RP)purely on ad hoc basis
subject to the‘condiﬁion that there is no Vig/DAR/B&C

cases pending against him vidé Order No.E/E/839/5/7




t 2
NoJ.E/E/839/5/7 Vol XVII(ii), dated 21.3,1988
(Apnexure A/2 with the application) issued by the
headgquarter office., However, it is denied that
despite the aforesaid order of promotion of the
applicant, the authorities have transferred the
applicant in the same Grade to Dabhoi by down=-
grading the post at_Dabhoi'as alleged. It may

be stated that the applicant, who was serving as

x & o~
eeeee

I0OW Grade IX at Viramgam was transferred as IOW

vacancy as per Memorandum No,E/E/839/2/10, dated
12.4.1988 (Annexure A/1 with the application)
issued by the respondent No.,5., It may be stated

that 7 persons are transferred by the said order

was served with a chargeqsheet for major penal ty
(SF N0.5) vide Memorandum No,E/E/161/7/308/6045/
1, dated 15,2,1988 for umkegex misconduct of un-

bwcoming_of a railway servant and contra¥ention
and-as such the applicgnt could not have been

case was pending against him for major penalty.
is denied that the respondent Nos,6 to 1l are

| p&qmoted'ignoring the _pplicant, who is senior-

k W@gt person as. alleged. It is not disputed that

of rule 3 of Railway Service Conpduct Fules,1966
AN -

Criade IT at .{RSG) Pratapnagar against the existing .

dated 12,4.88, It may be stated that the applicant

promoted by the Divisional Office when disciplinary

It




-

38
the respondent Nos,.6 té 11 are junior to the
applicant in the seniérity liét of IOW Gfade II and
are placed at ssriai Nos.180 to 185. It is denied
thatﬁpromoting the respondent Nos., 6 to 11 as IOW
Grade I on ad hoc basis is inviolation of the
Fundamental Rul%sgof Railways as well as the
fundamental richts to the applicant under Articles
14 & 16 of Constitution of India as alleced., It is‘
denied that the action of respondent No,5 promoting
respondent Nos.6 to 11 indicates méléfide intention
to overlook the applicant as élleged. It is stated
that the responéent Noe.6 to 11 were ordered to be

Divisional

promoted on ad hoc basis by the/Hewdmuxxirx Cffice,
akorgxwitk the spriigzrirard iﬁm&hgx bx&a@xs Baroda,
vide Memorandum No.E/E/839/2/2 Vol V, dated 28,9.89
(Anﬁ@xure A/ with the applicatioh) as per rules,
There is no merit in the representation dated
20.3.239 {Annexure A/G with the application).made by
the applicant. The applicant states in tﬁé said
representation\that he has been served with SF ng.
on 8,3.88., There is no illegality in promoting
respondent Nos.56 to 11 as IOW Gra@e I during the

pendency of DAR case acainst the applicant.

4, Contents of paras 4 & 5 need no reply.

5. Contents of para 6(iX are not disputed
except that-the Grade of IOW Grade II is Rs.1600-

2660 (RP) and not R.1600-2600 (PP),




$ 4 ¢

6 Contents of para 6§ii) are not fully true and

-9

are not admitted. It is notudisputed that the
applicant was one of the persons, who was ordered
‘to be promgted as IOW GradeuI in the scale of ks,
‘ZOOO—BZOO(RP) against existing‘vacancy purelv on ad
hoc basis vide Memorandum dated 21.3.1988(Annexure
A/2). The said promotion order was issued by the
headquarter office subject'to condition that there
is no vig/DAR/BSC cases pending against the employees ‘

mentioned therein. It is denied that the applicant

was transferred from Viramgam to Dabhoi in the same

Grade as IOW Grade II with malafide intention. It is »

stated that the applicant was ch,rge-sheeted for major

&

J
penaltxon>15.2.88 i.e.before the issue of said order

dated 21.3.88 and as such he was not promoted by the

A >

Divisional Office due to pendency of DaR caqe/v1gilance

"\

se, There is no malafide intention of respondent

No,5 *® in transferring the appllcant from Virazmoam

-

|
|
s
|
|

to Dabh01.

T Fegarding para 6(iii) & (iv), it is stated 2

that the applicant was served with cha:ge-sheet vide
No.E/E/161/7/308/6045/1, dated 15.2.88 and not

843488, The said charge-sheet has.béen acknowledged

#x by the applicant vide letter No.E/2/15, dated 23,2.88,
BxwxxxxxRegrxdirny The defence dated 18,3.88 was -
recgived by the concerned Section on 21,3.88.

8. Regarding para 6(v), the respondents rely on

«
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the original papers. The letter dated 2,5.88
(Annexure A/4 with the application) has befn issued
by the Divisional Secretary of WEMS to Senior
Divisional Engineer{3), Baroda in reference to charge=-
sheet djted 8,3,.88 served on the applicant. As stated
herein above the charce-sheet dated 15.2,88 has been
served on the applicant on 23.2,88. The applicant
vide his representation dated 1.5.89(Annexure A/3
with the application) has been mede by the gpplicant
in reference to the charge-sheet dated 8,3.88 with
a request to promote him as IOW Grade I under the
presumption that the administration has considered
his defence and filed the issue. There is nc merit
in the representation of the applicant. It is stated
that the disciplinary case was pending against the
applieant and was not closed by the disciplinary
avthority. In fact, the said disciplinary case has
resulted in order of pgnalty with-holding next
increment of the applicant whenever due for a period
of one year without future effect vide Notice of
Imposition of Penalty dated 20.12,91 issued by the
Additional Divisional Railway Manager (II), Baroda
which has been acknowledged by the applicant on
28,12,91,

9. Pecardinc para 6(vi), the respondents rely

on Railway Board's letter dated 20.11,1979




!

f :
f

7

| "
‘g : 6 3

!

(Annexture A/5 with the application) for the contents ‘

|
{ ¢ bl e ‘ \
[thereof. It is submitted that the said Schedule is
f
f

not menda tory but is directory. It ié submitted that
‘ N
. not

fthere are several reasons for/deimy inm finalisiﬁg the

departméntallinquiries within the model time schedule.

It is submitted that the said schedule cannot be

adhered to in cértain SPE/Vigilance Cases régidly

and steps are reduired to be taken to minimise the

period. The model time schedule produced by the z
épplicant'is generally applicable to departmental

in@uiries other than SPE/Vigilance cases, It appears

that the applicant has not produced the instructions

[‘ieqarding'finalisation of pmses SPE/Vigilance cases,

It is‘dénied that.as per Discipiine & Appeal Fules

the proéeedingé become null & void after a long time ke
of one‘year & eight months; There is no such rule “
tﬂat on éxpify bf the model time schedule the depar tmental

inquiry becomes null & void, It may be stated that
‘as per Circular of the Railway Board dated 20.4.71
(Annexure A/5)< para 5 maximum period of 30 days is
prescribed fbr cOnéidering the cace regarding holding

of inquiry but in certain SPE/Vigilance cases railway

administration does not find it practicable to adhere

to the said target x® rigidly. It is submitted- that

the present case of thé‘éptlicant is a Vigilancey/SPE

iy _—
case and it recuired some more time for finalisation.

iBx
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10. "Recardino, para 6(vii), the respondents rely

~y S -

on the representation dated 20,3.89 for contents thereof.
The contents thereof are not fully true znd are not
admitged, It has been clearly stated in the order
dated 21.3.88 issued by the headgquarter office that the
caid orders were subject to the condition that there is
no Vig/DAP/B&C cases pending against the employees., As
such the applicant could not be promoted as IOW Grade I
‘ on ad hoc basis as per the orders of the headquarter
office, There is no malafide-intention of the
Divisional Office in not promoting the applicant as’
IOW CGrade I. . | b L
11. Fegarding para 6(viii), the respondents rely
on the order dated 28,9.89. It is not disputed that the
respondent Nos.6 to 11 were promoted a2s IOW Grade I. It
may be stated that the said order was issued.for those |
persons acainst whom no DAR/BS&C case was pending.
12, Regardinc para 6(ix) it is stated that the
applicant was not elicible to be promoted as IOW Grade I
even on a-d hoc basis because of pendency of disciplinary
. proceedings and the respondent Nos.6 to 11, junior to
the applicant have been rightly promoted as IOW Grade 1I.
There is no violation aqf .fundamental richts of the
applicant under Articles 14 & 16{(1) of the Constitution of
Indis. The said averments of equality are miscconceived,

13. Regarding para 6(x), the respondents rely

on true and

proper interpretation of the letﬁer




s 8 s
NO.EP 839/0 Vol III, dated 9/20.3,1989.fpxyitsvixue -

ARSXREVRRXXINERERXeLtatirnx (Annexure A/8 with the

application), It is submitted that the instructions

e

csued by the Senior Divisional Personnel Officer,
Baroda are not applicable to the facts of the present

case, It is denied that pendency of a major

(o7

isciplinary proceedings is not to be considered for

d hoc promotion. It is submitted that the said

Q

instructions are to the effect that until a decision
has béen taken to take major penalty disciplinary
acticn the promoticn of staff to any post in Croup
'C' & 'D' is not to be withheld., It is stated that
in the present case a decision to take major DAR .
dction was already taken by the.competent azuthority

ind the applicant was also served with a.charge-sheet

a1l

dated 15.2,88 for major penalty, much before the
issue of promotion order by the headqu,rter office
on-21.3,88, The applicant is not interpreting g
properly the instructions of Senior DFO, Baroda.

e promotion of the applicant has been rightly
with-held by .the Divisional Office.

As regards the judcement reported in

SLE 1988(1) 513 (CAT) between B,B,Sakarwala V/s

Union of India & Others, the respondents rely on

fthe ratio of the said judgement as and when

produced, It is submitted that the said citation

is not applicable to the -facts of the present case.

ot >
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The inference suggested by the applicant cannot be
drawn from the aforesaid citation. It is denied

5 \ . \

that the order of promoction dated 28,9.89 issued by

A

the respondent No.5 is illegal and discrimin&tery.

\ 1

It is denied that the respondent No.5 has violated
all norms of Railway Establishment Fules ;nd he is
trying to do the monopoly as alleged. Itvis
submitted that the order of promoticn at Annexure A
has been issued in accordance with the rules.
14. Contents of para 6({xi) needs no reply.
15, The applicant is not entitled to any of
therreléefs ciaimed in para 7 of the application.
16. The applicant is not entitled to any
interim order as prayed for in para & of the
arplication,
17 Regardino para 9, it is stated that
the applicant has approached this Hon'ble Tribunal
without making any representation against the
impuoned ® order dated 28.9.89 and before
finalisation of the departmental proceedings, As
such the present application is lisbkle to be
rejected,
18, Contents of paras 10 to 13 need no reply.
In view of what is stated shove, the

application may be dismissed with costs.
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VERIFICATION,

I,SB. N, ﬁeena, ace about 34 years, son
of»ShQi R:N:Meena; working éé Divisiohél Pefsonnel
A'Officer; ﬁestern Failway, Béroaé and residing at
Baroéa,‘do héreby state that what is s£ated above
ié trve to my knowledée and inférmation received
fromvfhé reEord-éf the éése and I ‘believe thé same
Eéibé'%rue. i-havé not suppressed any material.

fac:ts .

‘Baroda’ (\/1/-\

Dateds ;lé .1.1992

(:LJf.j 7,2 | Western Failway, Baroda.

inds l',/ Wi
y /l/

"

Divisional Personnel Cfficerp

1115

I 1
ST
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

AHMEDABAD BENCH
ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 570 /1989,

N, U. AGNANI coe APPLICANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS, . RESPONDENTS

AFFIDAVIT IN REJOINDER

The applicant through Affidavit in Rejoinder SHEWETH

/

as under

Regarding Para - 1 : No remarks,

Regarding Para - 2 No remarks.

Regarding Para - 3 : It is admitted by the Respon-
dent that the applicant was serving as Inspector of
work Grade II in Scale Rs, 1600 - 2660 (RP). It is
dalso not disputed that the applicant was promoted

as IOW Gr., I in Scale Rs. 2000 - 3200 (RP) purely
on Ad hoc basis vide Order No. E/E/839/5/7 Vol. XVII
(1i) dated 21-3-1988 (Annexure A/2) issued by the
Head Quarter's Office. However, the Authorities
have transferred the applicant to Dabhoi in the same

Cont'd. on .. 2.
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Grade by down - grading the post. It was allegea that
the applicaht was not promoted as he was servedHWith
Charge Sheet for major penalty vide Memorandum ﬁo.
E/E/161/7/308/6045/1 dated 15-2-1988, for miscoﬁduct
of unbecoming of a Railway Servant in contravention
to Rule - 3 of Railway Service Conduct Rules, 1?66.
It is not accepted though the applicant was seniér

most he was ignored for promotion and his juniors

i.e. Respondent Nos, 6 to 11 were promoted, Insbite
|

|
of his representation dated 20-3-1989 (Annexure A/6
|

with OA). |

Regarding Para - 4 Needs no reply.

Regarding Para - 5 It is not disputed that the
Grade of Inspector of Works Grade - II is rs. 1600 -

2660 (RP).

Regarding Para - 6 : It is admitted by the Respon-

dent that tne applicant was ordered to be promoted
in Scale ®s. 2000 - 3200 (RP) against existing vacancy

purely on Ad hoc basis vide Memorandum dated 21-3-@8

(Annexure A/2 with OA). His promotion is subject to
. ° |
the condition that there is no DAR/BRC/Vig cases pen-

ding against him. It is also net disputed that the

applicant was charge sheeted for major penalty on

- |
15-2.1988 i.e. before the issue of said order dated
& |

21-3-1988, however, the respondent took undue long

Cont*'d, on .. 3.



period for finalization of DAR Case, The charge t
sheet was issued on 15-2-1988 and the penalty for:
withholding of increment for One Year without future
effect was imposed on him vide N IP dated 20-12-1991
which was acknowledged by the applicant on 28-12-i991
shown at Annexure A /15, The delay caused for fina-
lization of DAR Case is to the extent of almost 3:years
and 11 months and the prolonged delay is not attribu-
table to the applicant but to the respondent. Had the
case been finalised in - time imposing penalty of with-
holding of increment for One Year without future effect,
the applicént would have been promoted at least before
two years, as there is no bar for promoting any emp-
loyee if the penalty imposed is withholding of incre-

ments, as in such cases the penalty can be transfer-

red in higher grade promoting the concern employee.

Regarding Para - 7 It is not disputed that the
3pplicant was served with Charge Sheet vide Memoran-
dum No. E/E/161/7/308/6045/1 dated 15-2-1988 and the
Same was acknowledged by the applicant on 23-2-1988.
The defence was submitted and the same was received

by the Respondent on 21-3-1988,

Regarding Para - 8 ; The applicant has submitted
the defence and the Divisional Secretary of WRMS vide
Annexure - A/4, represented to the respondent to

Cont'd, on .. 4.
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finalise the case early as considerable period has
elapsed. However, the case was finalised after pro-
longed delay of almost 3 years & 11 months. Thus,

the employee was alloﬁed to suffer for want of pro-
motion no fault on his part for delay. Not only this
but the charges were not proved and the Disciplinary
Authority i.e, Sr. DEM.I/BRC vide his letter No. E/E/
161/308/7/6045/1 dated 8-8-1991 shown at Annexure - A/6
has dropped the charges and the applicant was exone-
rated. The applicant has not made any appeal, how-
ever, 'the case was reviewed at the instance of 3rd
party and the penalty of withholding of next incre-
ment whenever due for a period of one year without
future effect has been imposed vide NIP dated 20-12-91
by the Add. Divisional Manager II - Baroda. The pen-
alty imposed is illegal as the review was undertaken
at the instance of 3rd party, whose interferance is
not allowed as per DAR Rules and ADRM II who is the
Appellate Authority, is not competent to act as Review-

ing Authority under Rule 25 of DAR, 1968.

The applicant relies on 111 (1991) CSJ CAT 88, in that
"No power of revision is exercisable by Revising

Authority unless it is higher than the Appellate

Authority"”.
In view of this the penalty imposed on the applicant

Cont'd. on .. s.
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by Appellate Authority Under Rule 25 is illegal and

%

void. shown at Amnexure &-174

The applicant was imposed of penalty of withholding
of increment and also withholding of promotion, (not
promoted for almost 3 years & 11 months) which is a
double jeopardy. Stopping of increment and also not
promoting during the currency of penalty means double

jeopardy.

Regarding para - 9 The Time Schedule circulated
vide Railway Board's letter dated 20-11-1979 (Ann-
exure - A/5 with OA) is stated to be directofy and
not mandatory by the respondent, As per the Schedule
prescribed time limit of 150 days is prescribed inter-
alia the respondent has taken almost 2k years in homi—
nating the E.0. and 3 years and 11 months in all in
finalising the inquiry. This is on a very high side,
taking into consideration the time prescribed, pro-
longed delay in finalising the inquiry, protracted

the promotion of the applicant, resulting into heavy

monetary loss,

Regarding para - 10 The respondent has taken al-
most 2% years to nominate the Enquiry Officer and
about 3 years and 11 months in finalising the enquiry
as against 150 days time limit prescribed in the

Cont'd. on .. 6.



Time Schedule for finalising the enquiry. Delaying

the enquiry inordinately and withholding the promo-

tion during the process of enquiry is nothing but

arbitrary and malafide in view of the fact that the

delay {s attributable purely on account of the res-

pondent and not attributable to the applicant, and

for this the applicant relies on SLJ 1992- 78

(PAT) .

Withholding of promotion and withholding of incre-

ment are x® two different minor penalties as shown

as under DAR Rules, 1968,

(1)

[11)

(1ii)

(i131)

(iv)

Censure.

Withholding of his promotion for a specified

period.

Recovery from his pay of the whole or part

of any pecuniary loss caused by him to the

Government or Railway Administration by

negligence or breach of order.

(2) Withholding of the privilege of passes
or Privilege Ticket Orders or both.

Withholding of increments of pay for a spe-

cified period with further directions as

to whether on the expiry of such period

this will or will not have the effect of

postponing the future increments of his pay.

Cont'd, on .. 7.
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Imposition of the penalties in one DAR Case is illegal
and unconstitutional. Further the punishment awarded
by ADRM II as Appellate Authority is'for the charges,
which have not been mentioned in the said Charge Sheet,
which is against the principle of natural justice as
the applicant has not been informed of the charges nor
have been given reasonable opportunity to defend him-

self violating Art. 311 of the Constitution of India.

Regarding Para - 11 : It is not disputed that the
respondent Nos. 6 to 11, though junior to the appli-
cant, were promoted as IOW Gr. I. The applicant also
dppeared in selection for promotion to the post of IOW
Gr. I, Scale Rs, 2000 - 3200 (RP) and the panel was
declared vide No. E/E/1025/5/9 Vol. I dated %%/%%/1989
wherein the applicant is placed at Sr. No. 32, The
empanelled employees were promoted vide CE (E) /CCG's
letter No. E/E/839/5/7 Vol. VXII (ii) dated 28-12.89/

1-1-90, circulated vide DRM (E) BRC's letter No. E/E/

- 839/2/2 Vol. VI dated 23-1-1990 wherein it has been

mentioned that the applicant Shri N.U. Agnani, IOW
Gr. II is undergoing penalty and his case for promo-
tion/Regularisation will be considered afterfinalisa-
tion of DA/R/Vig. Case, The DAR case has since been
finalised qndthe penalty imposed is withholding of
increment of one year without future effect; which is

Cont'd.on .. 8.
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12.

13,

14.

15,

|/

-3 8 := ’ b
a minor penalty. Since there is no bar for promotion
in case of imposition of minor penalty (withholding
of increment without future effect, transferring the
the penalty in higher grade), the applicant is requi-
red to be m promoted from the date his juniors were
promoted. The Hén'ble Tribunal is requested to direct
the respondent to issue regular promotion order, inter-

polating the name of the applicant at proper place.

Regarding Para - 12 : Since the SF - 5 issued to the
applicant for major penalty has ended for imposition
of minor penalty and there is no bar to promote the
Railway Employee in case of imposition of minor pen=-
alty. The applicant has been given unequal treatment,
in violation of Articles 14 and 16th of the Constitu-

tion of India.

Regarding Para - 13 The true interpretation of
the letter shown at Annexure A/8. The applicant
relies on the Judgement SLJ 1992 Vol. I 46 (MADRAS)
between V. Ramabhadran V/S Union of India. Since the
respondent has taken more than two years in nominating

the Enquiry Officer.

Regarding Para - 14 No remarks,

Regarding Para - 15 The applicant is entitled to

all the reliefs claimed in Para - 7 of the application,

Cont'd. on . 9
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l6. Regarding Para - 16 :

NO remarks.,

17, Regarding Para - 17 : It is not accepted. The

& applicant has approached the Hon'ble Tribunal for

Interim Order interalia the representation was not

made., The representation against the finalisation

of the proceeding was already been made as shown at

Annexure - A/S,

18. Regarding Para - 18 : Need no remarks.

In view of what is stated above, the applicant

prays tc allow the application.

VERIFICATION

I, Nanik udharam S/o udharam Agnani, Aged 52 years,

working as Inspector of Works Grade II, Dabhoi Under

g OF 7 & Divisional Engineer (4) Vadodara, resident of vVadodara,

- ) »w#59% do hereby verify that the contents of para 1 to 18 of
52859

S \Q ?*

the Affidavit in Rejoinder are true to my personal know-

218501

‘
=4/ [ 16 PUT0ODBY

,,
2]

i

ledge and Para 1 to 18 believed to be true on legal advice

and I have not suppressed any material facts,

| zeuonyvd

PLACE : BARODA,
" sV
DATED :/’g// /71992, \—/«V\

\J
p . SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT
fr———=—

Filed by Mr... _...........

/(»7{7
epIs IS0 R ‘paﬁ-\)‘m@iﬂl‘
s e s
C7H

~ ADVOCATE, EOR. THE APPLICANT oz Fetitpners

.Registrar
A'rad bas.od
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<
Notice of Imposition of a penalty (N, I, P.), Uittlar 6 of ‘fhe Railway Sarvants
(Uiauip”ne gnd Appeal) Rulgs, 1908

® .

w0 N

NQ' FZ:‘%/ / ‘ /4 I,~,‘l \ \/ /(-‘L ‘/// { ‘ - O”u"e Ui_ V‘l 3101““/_]:}:’"&
T ‘ | " Dutort, 302 3492,
' Sh” AI U Lgrrl ir‘i \ ' ;‘ o o b ' .
"IOW ., LB, O o

‘ (Through Wl () BiiC )
1. You ara hareby Informed thut the fOH‘T’W'”G Durulty has been awarded to you (-
Q | Next inerament whonovar, due is Jitnhn’ d for a nemoﬁ of one year

wi thont future e“f‘ect This has reference to t}mq ofl‘ice memo.
ol even no.dtd 154 % A8; snd yur defenca dtd, 11. 11.€1 on show-
cause notice of a\rr,n no ditf’d 99 10 91.

¢ - .
-

' " Spanking o rdar on reverse si da,

[
. .

) b ) ! ¢ . < I [
Lk
~

U ppe—

Designation “‘LDM‘(II)B_‘_‘E: B Signatura - ; e,

2. You are required to aknowledgb recelpt of this Nptlre on the form seubjoined.

JnMI};Lb- "Io miy please handoy enclosed Wik o the 3/named and
C}"‘t end_hi ox E;d' early. Sétrucfion i X, |

2 A l U J
C/—““‘X;y "Qouﬁ\;\{m be r;(ved of your dutles on___

(b) Settlement of your dues will ba mada L P
(c) Under Rule 18 of the leway Servants (Uwciplinu and Appull) Rulus 1968 an

SRR B S A S TR e et e bt

sppeal against these ordurs lies to! - Gu CCG ' provided :~
' (i) The appeal is prefened thhm fcnty flve days of the date of recelpt of this
notice, and

[

. (n) The appea! conteins no dlvreppertful or lmproper Ianguage

| — >

A Acknovyledgement
To' = ,
| heruby acknow!edge receipt of N I. P. Notice No, .
Dated _ conveying the orders of imposition of penaity of _
R A 89 , ’ . Tk I T on me,
? S S B T o e B ‘
Stutnon/Place S|gnature or left hand thumb impression of employee |

Name and Father's Name
(In Block letter)
Dated _ 19 with Designation & Station
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Speaking Order : o ‘ ol : '”q

I have gone Lhmu;h allitha -relevant case papars, *Y‘.
\wplowa has al o besn glven o personal hearing on 17,192,071,
un scerutini sing the evidence tendered by the witnesses examine
ed in this case, 1t 1s ohserved that 6 pieces teak w0 d
:utnnys of slze 1,9 my and l.4 m, in length, were soized by
KEU/VI/ALL from tha Stores of 10W VG, The oont~nmon ofiShri

..c‘\gnani, 104 VG is that these were meant for making door
frames for a latrine in the loco shed =t VG, But’ the size of
the frame required for the purposa of the latrine door ol the

.loww shed were 1.8" x0.91m, Since the size of thg teak woo ,;1
pieces does not correspond to ‘thosa of the' frame of the 1q+

“door of loco shed, these pieceq w0r° obviouely meant for qome

'~other pu"poee. ! :~: AR Vi . 0 & Sp oy

*

It har‘ 11&:0 been hmught out Ln *hra é'mui ry that the
i esue voucher No,534694 dt, 13.5.76 was for 40 .M. of timberp .
and this had been subsequently corrected to 10 HeMe The
correction was made in ink of different wlour and in a
d fferent hand-wri ting. The name of the work for which the
material had been issued i,e, repairs to the kemax loco ched
latrine door ha¥ alsc beer added subsequantly, These (orrace
tions in the iscue voucher which is a basic record va not
baen 1nitialled to anthenticate the sama,

The evidenca sumnari s=d above establi shes that Shet N, U,

Amani has been cullty of negligence and mi sconduet in the
parformance of HI & Antd 2§ 1n that he had pemittad wod

u*hln; s fyom hl.s stores to bhe used for a purpose othayr th: m 4
that afor which it was intended and, he made corrections in the
1<~un voucher wi thout-authenti. mtinf these hy putting his
initials,. It has however not been subgtantiated that Sard V-,
Agnani, intended toruse ‘ths taqk woo d cuttings for hi e ppmﬁu
use and therefore, the charpp of malafide 1ntention has not
beon -suhgtxti wted, Hesg e oy b el edd T 1 j

On careful consideration of' the facts as emerging from
“ths evidence of'the witnesses examined and other:do'cumentary
evidence it is proved that Shyd NeUcignani, I0W is found guilty
of the charge of negligence md mlsconduct in parformmance of his
duties, The penalty of withholding'of 1ncremnnt for a period of
on ymr (AJ C.)is imposed him,

TN TR I TR TS R (Y1 5 J'-"‘l SO 2igteti D aMyiin ( /
Saittagbttdampda wmu e

B 17,12, 91

PreAn v Lol [ cofr Dede T NOUR ()

l

\ } A4 N (1) R o 7 §—12 - §| -+
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T i ¢ S gars ot 4SO 1 SADR .
)

WHSTERN RAIIWAY,

g el :
No, ®/R/839/ 2/ 2 Vaol.VI Divisional Office,_

Vadocdar a~4,

| Dt ; 7 7 —-6-02,
MEMORANDM 3

- O

Sub; promo*ion, Reversion and *fansfer of
Class III st*aff Engg, Dep*t. BRC Divn,

Ref: CE (E)-CCG's 1let++er No,E/ E/839/5/7
Vol, XVII(i) d*. 10-12-91,

e e o9
e - o

In *erms of above quo*ed le*t+er Shri N,U, d4gnani
IOW Gr,II scale Rs,1600/ 266C(RP) at DB is prdmo*ed as-
IOW Gr,I séale Rs:2000/ 3200(RP) and re*ained a*+ DB by
upgr ading the post+ of IOW Gr,II, ; :

5 “Shri dgnani is*entitled *o exercise**he
option of fixatirn cf pay in *erms of Rly, Bd's le*t*er
No. B(P&A)II-g1/PP/4 d+, 13-11-81,

He 1s en*it*led for proforma fixa*ion wi*h his
junior i,e Shri M,P,CGup*ta whc has been promoted as IOW ~Gr,TI,

This has the approval of compgtent authority,
iQsél_,/,4:;fk\,/”
A N .

for DRM (E) -BRQ.

- - -~ o>

oho e

- 1

Copy forwarded for informa*ion and necessary ac*ion *o:

4EN(N)-DRC, DEN(Bas*), IOW -1 >, ~7.Lj CCG., Sr.DAO-DRC,
08/Paybilll®nge,), 97bheet Clefk,

C/- Divisional Secre*tary WREU/WRMS - DRC,
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IN THE CENIFAL ADMINISIFATIVE 1R IBUNAL AT AHMEDABAD
M. A. NO. 7/ OF 1992

IN
O. A, NC.510 OF 1989

Union of India & Ors.... eesApplicants
: (Oricinal
V/s respondents)

NeUeACNaNiieeesos ..ZOpoonent
Cricinal
applicant)

AFPLICATION FOR TAKING
WEITTEN STATEMENT ON
RECCFD ON BEHALF OF
CRICINAL RESPONDENT
NOS. 4 & 5,

The applicants- original respondents Nos.
4 & 5 humbly beg tosubmit as under:-
1. That the original applicant- opponent
herein has filed 0.A.NC.510,/89 for quashing the order
of promotion dated 28,9.89 promoting oricinal
respondent Nos.6 to 11 and for issuing a fresh
promotion order includinc the name of. the oricinal
applicant as per headquarter letter dated 21,3.88
ag well as seniority list. The said application was

admitted by the Hon'ble Tribunal on 4.12.89.
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4. It is submitted that the matter was then

4
¢1aced before the Fegistrar for filing written

#tatement. However, W.S.could not be filed at

|

|
‘the time,

g3. Thereafter the oricinal applicant filed
‘M.A.NO.95/91 praying for ex parte hearing.amnd
| It is submitted that one of the original
respondents was not served then. The .original
applicant was directed to serve the said respondent
I by direct service. Théreaftér’the=Said MeA.NOL95/91
1 wés acaiﬁ-ﬁotified on Board for orders §n some

} dates and finally Hon'ble Tribunal passed order

nnnnnn s

reply has not been filed by the oricinal respondents
and two weeks time was allowed to file areply,

failing which the matter was liable to be heard

éX-—parte ®

4, The applicants herein submit that the
oriciral applicant was chyrge-sheet fmx in
Februéry,‘l988 and departmentél’proceedings for
najor penlaty were pending  against him. The
original respondent Nos.4 & 5 were required to i3
connect the inquiry papers also with the present
| | epplication. The disciplinary authority had dropped
the charges levelled acainst the original
applicant- vide letter Aated 8.8.,91. Thereafter,
the next hicher authority examined the case and

t
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issued show-cause notice under rule 25 of the \Ra
Servants(DR&A)FRules, 1968 for enhanced penalty of
reversion giving an opportunity to the original

applicant of showing cause acainst the -action proposed

to be tzken vide Memorandum dated 29.10.1991. The

-

original applicant submitted his explanation dated
11.,11.91 with letter dated 12.11.91, which was received
by the concerned Section on 20..11.91. Thereafter the
reviewing authority gave personal hearing to 'the
original applicant on 17.12.91 along with his defence
Assistant as recuected by him. Thereafter the said

R

authority viz. ADME(II), Baroda, issued Notice of

osit

» O

e

on of renalty dated 20.12.21 with-holding next

o]

increment whenever due for a period of one year with

future effect and also gave a cpeaking corder., -The said

5.4 The zpplicants herein submit that the departmental

proceedincs were in progress and the rerfidenxizl file/ of

>y

A

DRl case was connected by the Confidential Cell and the
remarks were also supplied to the concerned Section,

which were supplied to the Advocate for drafting reply

on 16.1.92. The advocate drafted a reply on the same

day and returned the papers for signatures of the

Tribunal had allowed 15 days time to file a reply

which expired on 16.1.92, The =mgrX reply has been

(Gl 3]
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drafted by the advocate immediately and sent for

sicnatures, The O.A, has not been listed for final

bdarino-so far. The delay is very short and the

reply filed herewith is required to be taken on

récord in the interest of justice. Hence this

application,’

7z The applicants- original respondents
Nos.4 and 5, therefore -pray that:-

(3 Hon'ble Tribunal will be plegsed to
Eondone delay and order to take -on record W.S.
filed herewith,

(B) Any other order may be passed-that the
|Hon'ble 'Tribunal deems -fit and proper.

| VERITIFICATION.

I,“B.N%Meena; age about 34 years, son of
Shri R.N,Meena working as Divisional Personnel Officer,
Western Railway, Baroda and xeisi residing at Baroda do
| horéby state that what is stated above is true to my
knowledge and information received from the record of

the casé and I believe the same to be true, I have not

suppressed any material facts.

/ Baroda
Dated: Q) +1.1992 Divisional Personnel Officer,
Western Railway, Baroda.

24 )9




